

AN BILLE UM LEABHARLANN CHESTER BEATTY, 1968 CHESTER BEATTY LIBRARY BILL, 1968

Mar a tugadh isteach
As introduced

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS

AN ACT TO

Section IST BHT

1. Power of President to appoint library trustee.

WHEREAS Sir Alfred Chester Beatty, deceased, by his will devised and bequeathed the library collected and establishe. Ship trooks to Chester Beatty Library to certain persons therein referred to as the library trustees upon trust to keep and maintain the said library for the use and enjoyment of the public:

AND WHEREAS there is in the said will a wish expressed that in addition to the persons thereby appointed other persons should from time to time be-appointed to act as such library trustees and also a 15 declaration and request that one of such other persons should be so appointed by the President of Ireland:

BE IT THEREFORE ENACTED BY THE OIREACHTAS AS

1.—Subject to the terms and conditions contained in the will of 20 Sir Alfred Chester Beatty, deceased, the President of Ireland may from time to time appoint a person to be a library trustee for the purposes of the said will and the codicil thereto dated the 17th day of November, 1966.

Power of President to appoint library trustee.

2.—This Act may be cited as the Chester Beatty Library Act, 1968, 25

Short title,



AN BILLE UM LEABHARLANN CHESTER BEATTY, 1968 CHESTER BEATTY LIBRARY BILL, 1968

BILL

entitled

AN ACT TO ENABLE THE PRESIDENT OF IRELAND TO 5
APPOINT FROM TIME TO TIME ONE OF THE TRUSTEES
OF THE CHESTER BEATTY LIBRARY.

WHEREAS Sir Alfred Chester Beatty, deceased, by his will devised and bequeathed the library collected and established by him as The Chester Beatty Library to certain persons therein referred to as the 10 library trustees upon trust to keep and maintain the said library for the use and enjoyment of the public:

AND WHEREAS there is in the said will a wish expressed that in addition to the persons thereby appointed other persons should from time to time be appointed to act as such library trustees and also a 15 declaration and request that one of such other persons should be so appointed by the President of Ireland:

BE IT THEREFORE ENACTED BY THE OIREACHTAS AS FOLLOWS:

Power of President to appoint library trustee. 1.—Subject to the terms and conditions contained in the will of 20 Sir Alfred Chester Beatty, deceased, the President of Ireland may from time to time appoint a person to be a library trustee for the purposes of the said will and the codicil thereto dated the 17th day of November, 1966.

Short title.

2.—This Act may be cited as the Chester Beatty Library Act, 1968. 25

AN BILLE UM LEABHARLANN CHESTER BEATTY, 1968 CHESTER BEATTY LIBRARY BILL, 1968

BILLE

BILL

beculioruni appused by both Houses of the Oireanssisti allagua a rum)

dá ngairtear

entitled

Acht dá chumasú d'Uachtarán na in lleann dáine amháin d'iontaobhaithe Leabharlann Chester Beatty a cheapadh ó am go ham.

While the President of Ireland to appoint from time to time one of the trustees of the Chester Beatty hibrary.

- 1. Power of President to appoint library trustee.
- 2. Short title.

An Seanadóir Tomás Ó Maoláin a thug isteach

Introduced by Senator Tomás & Maoláin

Ordalodh ag Seanad Éireann a chlóbhualadh, 24 Aibreán, 1968

Ordered by Seanad Bireann to be printed, 24th April, 1968

> BAILE ATHA CLIATH; ARNA PHOUSIC AG OFFIG AN ISOLÁTHAIR.

Le commune direct on Oifg Dioles Polescanda Rieltain An Stears, Ard Oifig an Phoiat, Balle Atha Cliath, no tri aon dioleóir leabhar.

Old-bhusilte ag Camua & Co., Lap.

[Luach: Sé Phingin Glan]

frame mignar an amount

PUBLISHED BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE.

To be purchased through any bookselier, or directly from the Government Publications Sale Office, G.P.O. Arcade, Dublin.

Printed by Cannat & Co., Lyn.

[Price: Sixpence Net

BILLE

(mar a tugadh isteach)

dá ngairtear

Acht dá chumasú d'Uachtarán na hÉireann duine amháin d'iontaobhaithe Leabharlann Chester Beatty a cheapadh ó am go ham.

An Seanadóir Tomás Ó Maoláin a thug isteach

Ordaíodh ag Seanad Éireann a chlóbhualadh, 24 Aibreán, 1968

BAILE ATHA CLIATH: ARNA FHOILSIÚ AG OIFIG AN tSOLÁTHAIR.

Le ceannach díreach ón Oifig Díolta Foilseachán Rialtais An Stuars, Ard Oifig an Phoist, Baile Átha Cliath, nó trí aon díoltóir leabhar.

Cló-bhuailte ag CAHILL & Co., LTD.

[Luach: Sé Phingin Glan]

BILL

AN BILLE UM LEABHARLANN CHESTER BEATTY, 1968 CHESTER BEATTY LIBRARY BILL, 1963

BE IT THEREFORE ENACTED BY THE OFFEACHTAS AS

1. Subject to the terms and conditions contained in the will of Sir Alfred Chester Beatty, deceased, the President of Ireland may from time to time appoint a person to be a library trustee for the purposes of the said will and the codicil thereto dated the 17th day of

(as introduced)

entitled

An Act to enable the President of Ireland to appoint from time to time one of the trustees of the Chester Beatty Library.

Introduced by Senator Tomás Ó Maoláin

Ordered by Seanad Éireann to be printed, 24th April, 1968

DUBLIN: PUBLISHED BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE.

To be purchased through any bookseller, or directly from the Government Publications Sale Office, G.P.O. Arcade, Dublin.

Printed by CAHILL & Co., LTD.

[Price: Sixpence Net]

Wt. N45070/EI-625. 4/68. C.&Co. (6266) G. 16.